

( Sunil Rajaram Mali  
V/s.  
The State of Maharashtra-1 )

---

**ORDER BELOW EXHIBIT 1 IN**  
**REGULAR CIVIL SUIT No.67/2024**

Perused plaint and documents on record. Heard learned  
advocate for plaintiff. Issue summons to defendants on process fee.

Vita.  
Date: 11/03/2024.

(*Sudhir N. Shinde*)  
Jt. Civil Judge Senior Division, Vita.