

I S S U E S

1. Does the plaintiffs prove that the father of the plaintiff Nos.1 to 3 and husband of plaintiff No.4 is missing since August, 1991 ?
2. Do they further prove that inspite of every attempts made to search the Rajaram Anna Mali his whereabouts are not known till today ?
3. Whether plaintiffs are entitled to the declaration as prayed ?
4. What order and decree ?

Vita.
Date :- 07.03.2026.

(A. R. Malvade)
Civil Judge Senior Division, Vita,
Tal.Khanapur, Dist.Sangli.